

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 7747/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in CMWP No. 46236/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P. AT ALLAHABAD)

EXEC.ENG.U.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR SHUKLA

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as
on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master