

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17215/2008

EXEC.ENG.U.P.STATE ELECT.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR SHUKLA

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, if any. List a
gain
on 2.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk