

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17215/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in CMWP No. 46236/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

EXEC.ENG.U.P.STATE ELECT.BEARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR SHUKLA

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bhatia,Adv.for
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. K.B.Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh bhaskar,Adv.

Mr. Manish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks, as prayed for.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER