

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17215/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in CMWP No.
46236/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

EXEC.ENG.U.P.STATE ELECT.BEARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR SHUKLA

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERNemo for the respondents despite the case had been called upon
twice.

Leave granted.

Stay of back wages in the meanwhile.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER